

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3018 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 15, after "affairs" insert ", the commissioner of revenue, or the commissioner's  
1.3 designee"

1.4 Page 1, line 16, delete "two" and insert "three"

1.5 Page 1, line 18, delete "two" and insert "three"

1.6 Page 2, line 8, delete "not"

1.7 Page 2, line 17, delete "February 15, 2019" and insert "December 15, 2018"

1.8 Page 2, line 24, delete "March 1, 2019" and insert "January 1, 2019"